
Trofeo Città di Torino
SWIM-TO

Piscina Usmiani
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

400 m Misti - RAGAZZE
Batteria

1 MIHAI Melissa 2003 ITA 5'27.98 *
2 FONTANA Giulia 2004 ITA 5'25.30 *
3 BIANCO Camilla 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 5'11.27 *
4 ALLIBARDI Elisa 2003 ITA 4'55.07
5 MAINARDI Margherita 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 5'05.14 *
6 BERTUZZI Rebecca 2003 ITA 5'19.20 *
7 DE PASCALE Chiara 2003 ITA 5'26.95

400 m Misti - JUNIOR F
Batteria 1

1 FAVA Arielle 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 5'15.30
2 PRAVATO Elena 2002 ITA 5'03.84
3 DAFFARA Matilde 2002 ITA Team Insubrika asd 4'59.30 *
4 MASCOLO Annachiara 2001 ITA 4'45.52
5 MARINI Alice 2002 ITA 4'57.39 *
6 MORO Ilaria 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 5'02.52
7 ZECCHINATO Veronica 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 5'10.62 *

Batteria 2
1 GIACOMINI Camilla 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 5'12.77 *
2 CAVAGNOLI Vanessa 2001 ITA 5'03.59 *
3 ZANIRATO Irene 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'58.94 *
4 MOLINO Ginevra 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'44.47
5 CHINI BALLA Cecilia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'53.23
6 FELISSO Chiara 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'59.96 *
7 GHIRINGHELLI Cristina 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 5'07.20 *
8 FAZIO Giovanna 2002 ITA 5'21.64

400 m Misti - CADETTI/SENIOR F
Batteria 1

2 BRIGA Chiara 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 4'57.88 *
3 MAGRINI Chiara 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'53.16
4 PIROVANO Anna 2000 ITA 4'37.78
5 VOLPI Matilde 1998 ITA Team Insubrika asd 4'52.33
6 ROGGIA Alessia 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'55.23 *
7 VIOLA Desiree' 2000 ITA 5'07.32 *

Batteria 2
1 MANTOVANI Valentina 1995 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 5'24.80
2 DEZULIAN Giorgia 1998 ITA 4'55.29
3 FRONTERA Rebecca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'52.50
4 CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 ITA 4'32.40
5 FRESIA Francesca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'40.30
6 GAVAZZONI Greta 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 4'53.69 *
7 PIZZETTI Samantha 1998 ITA 5'03.12

100 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI F
Batteria 1

1 SPOLDI Andrea Cristina 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'15.04
2 PIFFARI Edith 2000 ITA Aosta Nuoto
3 PAGLIERO Maria Chiara 1999 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as
4 CIPRO Anna 2003 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
5 FANTOZZI Giulia 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
6 LOMBARD Alessandra 2002 ITA Aosta Nuoto
7 BUO Federica 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
8 MANFREDI Ginevra 2003 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'09.44
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Batteria 2
1 TARANTINO Atena 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
2 RASICCI Giulia 2004 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
3 GENCARELLI Valeria 2004 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano
4 CHABOD Martina 2002 ITA Aosta Nuoto
5 RECROSIO Gaia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
6 MOLINATTO Alice 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd
7 SEGALLA Virginia 1998 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto
8 FILIPPONE Martina 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Batteria 3
1 CATTANEO Gaia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'33.03
2 GIAMBO' Chiara 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'26.46
3 SORRENTINO Angela 2002 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'24.17 *
4 BADINI Adelaide 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'23.45 *
5 CONCU Sofia 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'23.54 *
6 GALLORINI Valentina 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'25.00
7 LOMBARDO Giulia 2004 ITA 1'30.25
8 RUSSI Rebecca 2002 ITA Ronchiverdi ssd

Batteria 4
1 LATTA Giulia 2004 ITA 1'22.85
2 IERARDI Sara 2004 ITA 1'22.37 *
3 DELLE PIANE Bianca 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'22.11
4 COLOMBO Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'20.24
5 TUVERI Jasmine 2004 ITA 1'20.26
6 COLOMBO Giorgia 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'22.17
7 GORZA Sofia 2004 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'22.75 *
8 EVANGELISTA DIODATO Mich 2004 ITA 1'23.18

Batteria 5
1 TARRICONE IBARS Marta 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'20.00
2 ANDRONICO Emanuela 2003 ITA 1'19.52 *
3 LOMBARDO Giada 2003 ITA 1'18.87
4 BALDOIN Maria Pia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'18.65 *
5 BROGI Lucrezia 2002 ITA 1'18.73
6 CAMA Chiara 2004 ITA 1'19.29
7 MARZANATI Camilla 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'19.60
8 GHIBELLINI Federica 2004 ITA 1'20.00

Batteria 6
1 DRAGO Virginia Asia 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'18.29 *
2 RANIERI Domiziana 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'18.00
3 ZERBO Miryam 2003 ITA Aosta Nuoto 1'17.72 *
4 NORERO Valentina 2003 ITA 1'16.87 *
5 MUTTINI Silvia 2002 ITA 1'17.58
6 CANNIZZARO Alessia 2000 ITA 1'18.00
7 FRANCONE Elena 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'18.15 *
8 GERMANETTI Crystabel 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'18.42 *

Batteria 7
1 GAMERRO Silvia 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'16.00
2 MOLINATTO Marta 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'15.68 *
3 FARAGI Sofia 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'15.11 *
4 PETTITI Carlotta 2004 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'15.05 *
5 GUGLIELMO Chiara 2001 ITA 1'15.07
6 PREVIDI Flavia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'15.65 *
7 FELISSATI Federica 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'15.90
8 GORGERINO Silvia 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'16.00

Batteria 8
1 GIACHINO Irene 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'15.00
2 MONTANARI Alice 2001 ITA 1'14.39
3 TIMOSSI Carolina 2003 ITA 1'14.12 *
4 BARAVALLE Gaia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.89 *
5 BONCALDO Silvia 2002 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'13.94 *
6 GARELLA Martina 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'14.14 *
7 PREGNOLATO Francesca 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'14.42
8 NOVARESE Martina 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'15.04
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Batteria 9
1 PIGLIACELLI Emi 2003 ITA Aosta Nuoto 1'13.17 *
2 LOI Francesca 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'12.82 *
3 GARDINI Emma 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'12.53 *
4 GIOVINAZZO Francesca 2002 ITA 1'12.20
5 CHIAVARO Alessia 2000 ITA 1'12.50
6 LAURANO Giada 2004 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'12.62 *
7 BROLLO Valentina 2000 ITA 1'13.00
8 FERRARA Angelica 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.54 *

Batteria 10
1 MUSCOLINO Alessandra 2002 ITA 1'12.08
2 LAVESI Elisa 1999 ITA 1'12.00
3 DAFFARA Allegra 2000 ITA Team Insubrika asd 1'12.00
4 REBOLLINI Camilla 2004 ITA 1'11.61
5 MORINI Arianna 2003 ITA 1'11.65 *
6 PINNA Giulia 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'12.00
7 GIGLIO Alice 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'12.00
8 BONA Matilde 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'12.19

Batteria 11
1 TARDIVO Anna 2000 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 1'11.25
2 BONELLI Giorgia 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 1'10.69 *
3 LANGELLA Alessia 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'10.30
4 ERVAS Sofia 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'10.21 *
5 POVERO Ilenia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'10.30
6 POLO Francesca 2004 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'10.55 *
7 BONA Melissa 2004 ITA 1'10.86
8 VERBIC Erica 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'11.60 *

Batteria 12
1 LUCIA Francesca 2001 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'10.13 *
2 D'ARIENZO Alessia 2002 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'10.00
3 PASQUINO Francesca 2002 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 1'10.00
4 ZANCHETTA Francesca 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'09.67 *
5 ZANCAN Elisa 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'09.70
6 ZANETTI Elena 2001 ITA 1'10.00
7 GARIPOLI Sara 2004 ITA 1'10.00
8 BERTAGNINI Sara 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'10.19

Batteria 13
1 GALANO Carlotta 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'09.58 *
2 BONA Teresa 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'09.36 *
3 CASTIGLIONI Giulia 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'09.30
4 CALISE Asia 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'09.10 *
5 VIGNOLI Matilde 2004 ITA 1'09.15 *
6 DEMASI Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'09.35 *
7 BARCIA Fabiana 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'09.44
8 DEL VECCHIO Giorgia 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'09.64

Batteria 14
1 TURVANO Eleonora 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'08.61
2 PONTAROLLO Giulia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'08.48
3 CATTIN Giorgia 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'08.22
4 PARISSE Giada 2003 ITA 1'07.89 *
5 VITTA Alessia 2002 ITA 1'08.12 *
6 SCARAMAGLI Rebecca 1999 ITA 1'08.23
7 PILLONI Alessia 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'08.49
8 PIANTANIDA Lucrezia 2003 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'08.93 *

Batteria 15
1 CAMUSSO Elisabetta 2003 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'07.80 *
2 SAVOCA Sara 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'07.51 *
3 RONCHINI Giada 1997 ITA 1'07.19 *
4 ALBANELLI Aurora 2004 ITA 1'07.14 *
5 GASTALDI Anita 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'07.15 *
6 ROSSETTI Giorgia 2001 ITA 1'07.19
7 FANFONI Emma 2000 ITA 1'07.62
8 DE FEO Anna 2003 ITA 1'07.85 *
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Batteria 16
1 MERCADANTE Barbara 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'07.08 *
2 LASORSA Giulia Teresa 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'06.94 *
3 DEMASI Serena 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'06.51 *
4 BOVOLENTA Giorgia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'06.32 *
5 BISCEGLIA Gaia 1999 ITA 1'06.38 *
6 ALESSANDRINI Alice 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'06.79
7 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'07.04 *
8 LORETI Carlotta 2001 ITA 1'07.13 *

Batteria 17
1 CAPILLI Maila 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'06.13 *
2 ARNUTI Allison 1996 ITA 1'06.00
3 MONTANARI Irene 1999 ITA 1'05.74 *
4 PONTAROLLO Iris 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'05.68 *
5 BONFANTI Letizia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'05.72 *
6 FANFANI Lavinia 2002 ITA 1'05.99 *
7 KADIU Alessia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'06.00 *
8 FANTINATO Cecilia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'06.32 *

Batteria 18
1 BERTA Elena 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.45 *
2 LOVERA Valentina 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.21 *
3 DE POLI Alessandra 2002 ITA 1'05.13
4 CASTELLARI Alessia 1999 ITA 1'05.02 *
5 SARTORI Sofia 2004 ITA 1'05.10 *
6 CAPOTOSTI Chiara 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'05.17
7 GEJA Maria 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'05.37
8 RISSONE Graziella 2000 ITA 1'05.62

Batteria 19
1 BRACCI Benedetta 2002 ITA 1'04.94 *
2 PIAZZA Alessia 2000 ITA 1'04.62 *
3 BARDELLI Valentina 2000 ITA 1'04.53 *
4 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'04.46
5 CASTAGNA Arianna 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'04.46 *
6 FANCHIN Laura 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'04.55
7 CARUSO Cristina 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'04.65 *
8 BALLOCCO Sara 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'05.02

Batteria 20
1 FANTUZ Martina 2001 ITA 1'04.39
2 LUCCHINI Sara 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'04.00 *
3 PAVANELLO Giulia 2002 ITA 1'03.89
4 COSTA Alice 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 1'03.76 *
5 GRAMANTIERI Chiara 1998 ITA 1'03.79 *
6 MELA MASSABO' Caludia So 1995 ITA 1'04.00
7 PLACENTINO Giorgia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'04.36 *
8 STROPPIANA Marta 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'04.40

Batteria 21
1 MORO Ilaria 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'03.25
2 ROGGERO Martina 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'02.08 *
3 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA 1'00.82
4 FACCHINI Giulia 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 59.75 *
5 LOFFREDO Alice 1998 ITA 1'00.29
6 TINELLI Camilla 1999 ITA 1'01.81
7 RUGGI Alessia 1999 ITA 1'02.85 *
8 FELISSO Chiara 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'03.75 *

Batteria 22
1 PETROSINO Erika 1997 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'03.00
2 CONTE Alice 1995 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 1'02.01
3 ZANETTI Sara 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.71 *
4 TARZIA Claudia 1997 ITA 58.41 *
5 ALBENZI Emanuela 1990 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'00.20
6 BIASIBETTI Helena 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'01.79 *
7 SCAGLIONE Cecilia 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'02.24 *
8 CARMASSI Chiara 2001 ITA 1'03.70 *
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Batteria 23
1 CIRCI Roberta 2002 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'03.00
2 CAROFALO Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'01.99 *
3 RODERICO Vittoria 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 1'00.69 *
4 PETRONIO Aurora 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 58.27 *
5 QUAGLIERI Tania 2000 ITA 1'00.12
6 GILLI Carlotta 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'01.70
7 NATA Martina 1997 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'02.14 *
8 ZANETTI Giorgia 2001 ITA 1'03.62 *

200 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI F
Batteria 1

3 FINELLO C Carlotta 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto
4 TRABATTONI Valentina 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 3'20.20
5 BOFFA Noemi 2004 ITA

Batteria 2
1 LAURANO Giada 2004 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 2'46.40 *
2 MALECORE Marta 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'37.98 *
3 GALLORINI Valentina 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'35.91
4 BONCALDO Silvia 2002 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'35.13
5 TASSARA Marta 2002 ITA 2'35.50
6 SALVADORI Gaia 2003 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 2'37.98 *
7 DELSANTO Chiara 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'40.67 *
8 GIAMBO' Chiara 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'50.80

Batteria 3
1 GALANO Carlotta 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'33.89
2 LANGELLA Alessia 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'32.36 *
3 DEMASI Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'31.17 *
4 SARTORI Sofia 2004 ITA 2'29.80 *
5 MOMI Caterina 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'30.11
6 CASAROLI Chiara 2001 ITA 2'32.35
7 DE PASCALI Gaia 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'33.16
8 FANTINATO Cecilia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'34.24

Batteria 4
1 LASORSA Giulia Teresa 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'28.84 *
2 LASTRINETTI RODA' Gaia 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'28.61
3 BUONGIORNO Francesca 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'26.71 *
4 TAMAGNONE Elisa 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'26.10 *
5 DURA Ludovica 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'26.51
6 MAGRINI Alice 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'28.59 *
7 BARAVALLE Gaia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'28.65
8 BERTUZZI Rebecca 2003 ITA 2'29.10

Batteria 5
1 FRATTINI Giulia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'26.01 *
2 BOVOLENTA Giorgia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'25.43
3 DE PASCALE Chiara 2003 ITA 2'25.12 *
4 GIORCELLI Giada 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'24.78 *
5 AWED MOHAMUD Yasmin 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'24.99
6 PAGLIERO Anna 2002 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 2'25.18 *
7 IAMONTE Maria Emmanuela 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'25.52
8 MIRESSI Elisa 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'26.07

Batteria 6
1 GASTALDI Anita 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'23.93 *
2 SACHERO Doriana 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'22.92
3 LOI Francesca 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'22.80 *
4 DE BELLIS Lisa 2000 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 2'22.44 *
5 DE FAVERI Anna 2002 ITA 2'22.55
6 BARCIA Fabiana 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'22.85 *
7 MARINI Alice 2002 ITA 2'23.21 *
8 VICINELLI Gaia 2000 ITA 2'23.98
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Batteria 7
1 AGUJARI Sara 2001 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 2'22.08 *
2 ZANCHETTA Sara 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'21.88 *
3 GHIBELLINI Giovanna 2003 ITA 2'21.59 *
4 BOTTINO Francesca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'21.35
5 DALL'ANTONIA Giorgia 2000 ITA 2'21.55
6 SCATTARO Alessia Maria 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'21.87 *
7 CERRUTI MICLET Matilde 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'21.98 *
8 RANGONI Sofia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'22.26

Batteria 8
1 VIOLA Desiree' 2000 ITA 2'19.66 *
2 BERTA Elena 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'17.42 *
3 PIZZETTI Samantha 1998 ITA 2'15.88
4 CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 ITA 2'09.00
5 QUAGLIERI Tania 2000 ITA 2'13.78
6 MERCADANTE Barbara 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'16.95
7 QUARA' Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'18.47
8 DE LORENZI Greta 1993 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 2'21.06

Batteria 9
1 GIACOMINI Camilla 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'19.18
2 TEELUCK Anishta 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'17.23
3 DE ROSA Rebecca 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'15.33
4 BIANCHI Alessia 2000 ITA 2'08.38 *
5 GARDIN Camilla 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'13.05 *
6 AUDISIO Alysia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'16.90
7 GHIRINGHELLI Cristina 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'18.38 *
8 PRETI Elena 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 2'20.99

Batteria 10
1 MOLINO Ginevra 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'18.52
2 PRETTO Giorgia 2002 ITA 2'17.02
3 FRESIA Francesca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'14.43
4 TINELLI Camilla 1999 ITA 2'07.42
5 CRISTETTI Francesca 1997 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'10.47
6 GUEORGUIEV Elena 1999 ITA 2'16.89
7 DONINI Valentina 2000 ITA 2'17.50
8 CERMELLI Carolina 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'20.44 *

100 m Rana - ASSOLUTI F
Batteria 1

2 BUO Federica 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
3 FOSSON Arianna 2002 ITA Aosta Nuoto
4 DALLE Federica 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport
5 PISLOR Marta 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
6 GIORDANO Camilla 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Batteria 2
1 PAGLIERO Maria Chiara 1999 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as
2 LAMBERTI Chiara 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
3 TROTTO Asia 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport
4 DINA Isabella 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport
5 GALDINI Federica 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino
6 LINGUA Francesca 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd
7 CAPRA Mariavittoria 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
8 GORZA Sofia 2004 ITA CSR Granda ssd

Batteria 3
1 MARASEA Martina 2003 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
2 ROLETTO Elisa 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
3 MANFRINO Elisa 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'49.90
4 GRILLINI Sonia 2003 ITA 1'42.84
5 FRANCONE Elena 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'44.80
6 BARALE Camilla Rosa 2004 ITA CSR Granda ssd
7 MABOLO Giorgia 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino
8 TRANCHERO Giorgia 2004 ITA CSR Granda ssd
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Batteria 4
1 OTTONELLO Matilde 2004 ITA 1'38.50
2 CASTAGNINO Vittoria 2004 ITA 1'36.93
3 CATTANEO Gaia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'33.19
4 PAGANO Matilde 2002 ITA 1'31.30
5 REISOLI-MATTHIEU Sofia 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'31.44
6 COLOMBO Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'34.00
7 CUSSIGH Aurora 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'37.90
8 TRABATTONI Valentina 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'40.00

Batteria 5
1 CAMPASSI Nadia 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'30.44
2 GUGLIELMO Chiara 2001 ITA 1'30.00
3 BURNI Marianella 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'28.97 *
4 CONCU Sofia 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'28.50
5 PREGNOLATO Francesca 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'28.51 *
6 SECONDO Ilaria 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'28.97
7 GIOVINAZZO Francesca 2002 ITA 1'30.00
8 RAMBAUDI Alessia 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'31.00

Batteria 6
1 GRANDE Claudia 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'27.78 *
2 VENTURI Aurora 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'27.48
3 NICHIFOR Eleonora 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'27.17
4 BARALE Giada 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'26.90 *
5 COCCO Ottavia 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'26.93 *
6 MORINI Arianna 2003 ITA 1'27.25 *
7 COLOMBO Giorgia 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'27.74
8 DI PASTENA Syria 2003 ITA 1'28.10 *

Batteria 7
1 CARMASSI Chiara 2001 ITA 1'26.60
2 MASSANO Elisa 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'26.03
3 RECROSIO Gaia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'25.78 *
4 GARELLA Martina 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'25.26 *
5 XAUSA Elisa 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'25.76
6 VITTA Alessia 2002 ITA 1'26.00
7 REBOLLINI Camilla 2004 ITA 1'26.14 *
8 GORGERINO Silvia 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'26.81

Batteria 8
1 NUOVO Irene 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'24.30 *
2 BALDOIN Maria Pia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'23.82
3 FERRARA Angelica 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'23.14
4 BECCARIA Anna 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'23.05 *
5 RECCHIA Martina 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'23.11
6 MONGE Alexandra 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'23.39 *
7 TIMOSSI Carolina 2003 ITA 1'24.03
8 MARZANATI Camilla 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'25.10

Batteria 9
1 RANIERI Domiziana 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'22.36
2 MOLINATTO Alice 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'22.27
3 CIPRI Linda 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'22.21 *
4 PARISSE Giada 2003 ITA 1'21.60
5 MOLINATTO Marta 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'22.06 *
6 FILIPPONE Martina 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'22.26 *
7 ZO Alessia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'22.34
8 TARANTINO Atena 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'22.96 *

Batteria 10
1 VIGNOLI Matilde 2004 ITA 1'21.25
2 TARRICONE IBARS Marta 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'21.10 *
3 LAZZARI Anita 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'20.67
4 LONGO Alice 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'20.17
5 LOFFREDO Francesca 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'20.45
6 BOVETTI Camilla 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'20.74
7 FANTOZZI Giulia 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'21.18 *
8 CARRUOZZO Marta Silvia 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'21.49
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Batteria 11
1 NASSIGH Marta 2000 ITA 1'20.00
2 EL HAOUARI Nadia 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'19.97 *
3 BELLINI Sara 2001 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 1'19.87
4 BENINI Elena 2002 ITA 1'19.80 *
5 CATTIN Giorgia 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'19.84 *
6 MIHAI Melissa 2003 ITA 1'19.93
7 BUMBACA Rebecca 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'19.98
8 SOTNYKOVA Darya 2000 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'20.11

Batteria 12
1 VACCANEO Matilde 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'19.62
2 PESSOTTO Benedetta 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'19.07
3 BISCEGLIA Gaia 1999 ITA 1'19.00
4 BOBBIO Allegra 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'18.65
5 CALISE Asia 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'18.69 *
6 CONVENTO Chiara 2002 ITA 1'19.00
7 LAURIERI Giulia 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'19.23
8 RIGNANESE Elisa 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'19.76

Batteria 13
1 BIZZOCA Anita 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'18.45 *
2 FONTANIVE Martina 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 1'18.02
3 PALENA Ludovica 2002 ITA 1'17.80 *
4 FAZIO Giovanna 2002 ITA 1'17.77 *
5 PINNA Giulia 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'17.77
6 GUADAGNINI Chiara 2000 ITA 1'17.95
7 KADIU Alessia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'18.18
8 ROSA Martina 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'18.63 *

Batteria 14
1 CIVALLERO Federica 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'17.52
2 CIELO Alessia 2003 ITA 1'17.15
3 IZZO Marianna 1994 ITA 1'17.00
4 MANGIALARDI Giulia 2003 ITA Libertas Nuoto Chivasso 1'15.92
5 CERBINO Silvia 2003 ITA DDS ssd 1'15.95 *
6 D'ARIENZO Alessia 2002 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'17.01
7 GILETTA Rebecca 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'17.16
8 GUARISO Giulia 2002 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'17.68

Batteria 15
1 CANNIZZARO Alessia 2000 ITA 1'15.87
2 MIGLIO Francesca 1997 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'15.65
3 BRIGA Chiara 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'15.56
4 SALVADOR Gaia 1999 ITA Team Insubrika asd 1'15.45
5 ZORODDU Giulia 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'15.49
6 FAVA Arielle 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'15.64
7 ORTONE Chiara 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'15.84
8 BONAUDO Costanza 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'15.88 *

Batteria 16
1 DI PALMO Valentina 1997 ITA 1'15.16
2 TURVANO Eleonora 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'15.05
3 STEVANELLA Ilaria 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'14.58
4 CARLI Veronica 2001 ITA 1'14.06 *
5 DAFFARA Matilde 2002 ITA Team Insubrika asd 1'14.19 *
6 BERTAGNOLI Marta 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'14.66 *
7 BOLOGNESE Giada 2002 ITA 1'15.15 *
8 MAGRINI Chiara 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'15.43

Batteria 17
1 MARCHETTI Noemi 2001 ITA 1'13.58
2 GORLIER Alessia 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'11.45
3 FANFONI Emma 2000 ITA 1'09.72 *
4 BAT Mihaela 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'08.60
5 TERNO Federica Maria 1994 ITA 1'09.32 *
6 CAROFALO Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'10.80
7 FERRO Chiara 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'12.27
8 CASTELLI DESANTIS Elettr 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'14.05 *
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Batteria 18
1 ZANIRATO Irene 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'13.11 *
2 ZECCHINATO Veronica 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'11.42
3 CERCHIER Matilde 2001 ITA 1'09.56 *
4 MOROTTI Sara 1999 ITA 1'08.14
5 FOFFI Natalia 1997 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'08.90
6 FUSTO Alice 1999 ITA 1'10.57
7 DI PANCRAZIO Alessia 1999 ITA 1'11.95
8 RIMONDINI Mariachiara 2003 ITA 1'14.03

Batteria 19
1 BOGGIONE Francesca 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'12.55
2 GARGANO Martina 1995 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'11.00
3 CAVAGNOLI Vanessa 2001 ITA 1'09.33 *
4 VERONA Giulia 1999 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'06.12 *
5 SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 1'08.90
6 CALO' Roberta 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'10.45
7 LAURIERI Giorgia 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'11.59
8 NOALE Marta 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'13.92

200 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI F
Batteria 1

2 DI TOMA Arianna 2004 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 2'25.65 *
3 MALECORE Marta 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'25.20 *
4 MASSANO Elisa 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'23.03 *
5 GARIPOLI Sara 2004 ITA 2'23.40
6 CAMA Chiara 2004 ITA 2'25.49

Batteria 2
1 BONA Melissa 2004 ITA 2'22.33
2 DE FAVERI Elisa 2004 ITA 2'21.72 *
3 GEREVINI Giulia 2004 ITA 2'19.28 *
4 DRAGO Virginia Asia 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'18.29 *
5 DESERIO Arianna 2003 ITA 2'18.91 *
6 SARONNE Chiara 2004 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 2'20.20 *
7 LOFFREDO Francesca 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'22.30 *
8 VACCANEO Matilde 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'22.57 *

Batteria 3
1 ZANATA Carola Edda 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'17.93
2 PIANTANIDA Lucrezia 2003 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 2'17.52 *
3 MOMI Caterina 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'17.30
4 BARALE Giada 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'16.70 *
5 FONTANA Giulia 2004 ITA 2'17.05 *
6 AVANZI Margherita 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'17.49 *
7 NICORA Vittoria 2004 ITA 2'17.90 *
8 GERMANETTI Crystabel 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'18.07 *

Batteria 4
1 PAGANINI Manuela 2004 ITA 2'15.74
2 LAURIERI Giulia 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'15.28
3 DEMASI Serena 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'14.99 *
4 STROPPIANA Marta 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'14.70 *
5 MAGRINI Alice 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'14.93 *
6 CATTIN Aurora 2003 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 2'15.21 *
7 BIANCO Camilla 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'15.70 *
8 ERVAS Sofia 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'15.86 *

Batteria 5
1 VERBIC Erica 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'12.57 *
2 ALESSANDRINI Alice 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'12.44 *
3 BERTAGNINI Sara 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'12.17
4 LESSIO Elisabetta 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'11.93 *
5 PRETTO Giorgia 2002 ITA 2'12.12
6 BORGOGNO Vittoria 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'12.18 *
7 BERTAGNOLI Marta 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'12.51
8 CERRUTI MICLET Matilde 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'14.45 *
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Batteria 6
1 BUONGIORNO Francesca 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'11.34 *
2 ZANETTI Giorgia 2001 ITA 2'10.82
3 RODERICO Vittoria 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'10.31
4 ANDREOLI Beatrice 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'10.21
5 CARUSO Cristina 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'10.24
6 ALLIBARDI Elisa 2003 ITA 2'10.44
7 DEL VECCHIO Giorgia 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'10.96
8 MONTAGNER Alice 2003 ITA 2'11.82 *

Batteria 7
1 TONETTO Elena 2003 ITA 2'09.84 *
2 DURA Ludovica 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'09.79 *
3 AUDISIO Alysia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'09.56 *
4 RANGONI Sofia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'09.16
5 SPOLDI Andrea Cristina 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'09.33
6 BONFANTI Letizia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'09.74
7 PONTAROLLO Iris 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'09.81 *
8 ORTONE Chiara 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'09.89 *

Batteria 8
1 CECCHETTO Alice 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'08.98 *
2 FERRANTE Alice 2002 ITA 2'08.62 *
3 MAINARDI Margherita 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'08.10 *
4 PANIZZOLO Sofia 2002 ITA 2'07.44
5 POVERO Ilenia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'07.55 *
6 MAGGIO Giulia 2002 ITA 2'08.20
7 PONTAROLLO Giulia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'08.69
8 FIORI Livia Elisa 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'09.12 *

Batteria 9
1 PLACENTINO Giorgia 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'07.30 *
2 LOVERA Valentina 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'06.97 *
3 GUADAGNINI Chiara 2000 ITA 2'06.23 *
4 MANFREDI Ginevra 2003 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'06.11 *
5 CIELO Alessia 2003 ITA 2'06.22
6 SCAGLIONE Cecilia 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'06.44
7 QUARA' Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'07.26 *
8 DE POLI Alessandra 2002 ITA 2'07.32

Batteria 10
1 RACCA Francesca 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'05.08
2 DE FAVERI Anna 2002 ITA 2'04.76
3 GUARISO Elisa 2000 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'04.54
4 PRAVATO Elena 2002 ITA 2'04.35
5 CHIERICI Beatrice 1999 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 2'04.52
6 DE ROSA Rebecca 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'04.56 *
7 PAVANELLO Giulia 2002 ITA 2'04.95
8 CHINI BALLA Cecilia 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'05.30

Batteria 11
1 FRONTERA Rebecca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'03.20 *
2 TORTOMASI Emanuela 2001 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'02.12
3 CRISTETTI Francesca 1997 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'01.03
4 BULGARELLI Emma 1996 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'58.81
5 SALIN Giulia 2002 ITA 1'59.80
6 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'01.80
7 FACCHINI Giulia 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'02.86 *
8 TETTAMANZI Alisia 1997 ITA 2'04.27

Batteria 12
1 DONINI Valentina 2000 ITA 2'03.05
2 BIASIBETTI Helena 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'01.96
3 RUGGI Alessia 1999 ITA 2'00.93
4 SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 ITA 1'58.62 *
5 PIROVANO Anna 2000 ITA 1'59.70
6 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA 2'01.37
7 ZANETTI Sara 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'02.31
8 ROGGERO Martina 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'04.00 *
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Batteria 13
1 VOLPI Matilde 1998 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'02.88 *
2 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'01.80
3 PETRONIO Aurora 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'00.92
4 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA 1'57.61
5 ONGARO Sara 1999 ITA 1'59.00
6 MASCOLO Annachiara 2001 ITA 2'01.14
7 MAGNANO Federica 2001 ITA 2'02.31
8 MARENGO Sara 1996 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'03.80 *
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